Batavia Wrestling
Dual Meet Record

Coach Coach Team Team
Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative

Season Coach First Name Coach Last Name Wins Losses Ties Wins Losses Wins Losses
1957-58 Jerry Linton 0 0 0 0
1958-59 Jerry Linton 0 0 0 0
1959-60 Jerry Linton 2 13 1 2 13 2 13
1960-61 Jerry Linton 1 13 3 26 3 26
1961-62 Jerry Linton 5 11 8 37 8 37
1962-63 Jerry Linton 5 11 1 13 48 13 48
1963-64 Jerry Linton 7 7 1 20 55 20 55
1964-65 Floyd 'Swede' Carlson 3 3 0 23 55
1965-66 Floyd 'Swede' Carlson 3 0 23 55
1966-67 Floyd 'Swede' Carlson 3 0 23 55
1967-68 Floyd 'Swede' Carlson 3 0 23 55
1968-69 Dick Kelley 3 12 3 12 26 67
1960-70 Dick Kelley 3 12 6 24 29 79
1970-71 Dick Kelley 4 12 10 36 33 91
1971-72 Dick Kelley 3 12 13 48 36 103
1972-73 Dick Kelley 0 13 13 61 36 116
1973-74 Dick Kelley 7 9 20 70 43 125
1974-75 Dick Kelley 6 10 26 80 49 135
1975-76 Mike Rumple 2 15 2 15 51 150
1976-77 Mike Rumple 8 9 10 24 59 159
1977-78 Mike Rumple 12 2 22 26 71 161
1978-79 Mike Rumple 12 0 34 26 83 161
1979-80 Mike Rumple 17 0 1 51 26 100 161
1980-81 Mike Rumple 14 7 65 33 114 168
1981-82 Mike Rumple 12 8 1 77 41 126 176
1982-83 Mike Rumple 12 6 89 47 138 182
1983-84 Jim Cliffe 10 8 10 8 148 190
1984-85 Jim Cliffe 10 11 20 19 158 201
1985-86 Jim Cliffe 6 15 26 34 164 216
1986-87 Jim Cliffe 8 8 34 42 172 224
1987-88 Jim Cliffe 5 10 39 52 177 234
1988-89 Mike Rumple 12 9 1 101 56 189 243
1989-90 Mike Rumple 13 7 114 63 202 250
1990-91 Mike Rumple 16 3 130 66 218 253
1991-92 Mike Rumple 15 5 145 71 233 258
1992-93 Brian Drendel 6 10 1 6 10 239 268
1993-94 Brian Drendel 2 12 8 22 241 280
1994-95 Brian Drendel 8 9 16 31 249 289
1995-96 Brian Drendel 11 10 27 41 260 299
1996-97 Brian Drendel 7 14 34 55 267 313
1997-98 Brian Drendel 8 13 42 68 275 326
1998-99 Brian Drendel 7 10 49 78 282 336
1999-00 Brian Drendel 16 4 65 82 298 340
2000-01 Brian Drendel 11 9 1 76 91 309 349
2001-02 Brian Drendel 17 4 93 95 326 353
2002-03 Brian Drendel 11 13 104 108 337 366
2003-04 Tom Arlis 15 6 15 6 352 372
2004-05 Tom Arlis 18 5 33 11 370 377
2005-06 Tom Arlis 20 4 53 15 390 381
2006-07 Tom Arlis 14 7 67 22 404 388
2007-08 Tom Arlis 14 9 81 31 418 397
2008-09 Tom Arlis 15 7 96 38 433 404
2009-10 Tom Arlis 10 10 106 48 443 414
2010-11 Ben Morris 7 13 7 13 450 427
2011-12 Ben Morris 11 15 18 28 461 442
2012-13 Scott Bayer 14 12 14 12 475 454

2013-14 Scott Bayer 10 17 24 29 485 471



Batavia Wrestling
Dual Meet Record

Coach Coach Team Team
Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative

Season Coach First Name Coach Last Name Wins Losses Ties Wins Losses Wins Losses
2014-15 Scott Bayer 15 13 39 42 500 484
2015-16 Scott Bayer 16 12 55 54 516 496
2016-17 Scott Bayer 18 4 73 58 534 500
2017-18 Scott Bayer 17 10 90 68 551 510
2018-19 Scott Bayer 12 8 102 76 563 518
2019-20 Scott Bayer 9 12 111 88 572 530
2020-21 Scott Bayer 17 14 128 90 589 544
2021-22 Scott Bayer 15 6 143 96 604 550
2022-23 Ryan Farwell 8 15 8 15 612 565
2023-24 Ryan Farwell 9 14 17 29 621 579
2024-25 Tom Arlis 7 14 113 62 628 593



Year

First Name

2020-2023
2018-2021
2002-2005
2007-2010
2020-2023
2021-2024
2010-2013
2022-2025
2021-2024
2004-2007
1982-1985
2016-2019
2022-2025
2002-2005
2006-2009
2014-2017
2016-2019
2004-2007
1997-2000
2013-2016

Kaden
Mikey
Clint
Logan
Cael
Aidan
Joey
Asher
Ino
Jon
Greg
Justin
Jack
Chris
Danny
Seth
Andy
Kevin
Matt
Michael

Batavia Wrestling
Centurions

Last Name
Fetterolf
Caliendo
Arlis

Arlis
Andrews
Huck
Shump
Sheldon
Garcia
Escamilla
Farnsworth
Major
Duraski
O'Connell
Watson
Winkle
Posledni
McFarland
Weight
Doranski

Total Wins
152
148
147
145
140
135
133
128
126
123
121
116
112
110
109
107
107
106
105
101



Batavia Wrestling
40 Win Club (Boys)

Year First Name Last Name Total Wins
2023 Kaden Fetterolf 49
2023 Cael Andrews 46
1981 Steve DuVall 43
2009 Danny Watson 43
2010 Logan Arlis 43
2024 Aidan Huck 43
2002 Matt Sauter 42
2009 Logan Arlis 42
2022 Ino Garcia 42
2000 Matt Weight 41
2004 Clint Arlis 41
2005 Clint Arlis 41
2022 Kaden Fetterolf 41
2024 Asher Sheldon 41
1982 Ruben Cooper 40
1999 Matt Weight 40
2006 Greg Schroeder 40
2013 Joey Shump 40
2016 Dylan Uzumecki 40
2019 Mikey Caliendo 40
2020 Mikey Caliendo 40

2022 Cael Andrews 40



Batavia Wrestling
30 Win Club (Boys)

Year First Name Last Name Total Wins
2006 Kevin McFarland 39
2011 Augie Watson 39
2017 Joe Posledni 39
2019 Justin Major 39
2025 Kai Enos 39
2012 Anthony Scaccia 38
1980 Steve DuVall 37
1980 Tom Miller 37
1997 Andy Hankes 37
2006 Mike Mahan 37
2008 Danny Watson 37
2023 Aidan Huck 37
1980 Don Anderson 36
2005 Chris O'Connell 36
2004 Joey Graves 36
2021 Mikey Caliendo 36
2004 Chris O'Connell 35
2007 Kevin McFarland 35
2009 Andrew Rudd 35
2013 Jon Wagner 35
1980 Gary Farnsworth 34
2003 Clint Arlis 34
2005 Jon Escamilla 34
2008 Logan Arlis 34
2011 Joey Shump 34
2020 Cael Andrews 34
2025 Jack Duraski 34
1984 Gregg Farnsworth 33
1996 Tim Wolfe 33
2000 Greg Reardon 33
2002 Matt Sauter 33
2006 Jon Escamilla 33
2006 Andrew Sauer 33
2010 Luis Campos 33
2019 Adan Mendoza 33
2019 Andy Posledni 33
1981 Ruben Cooper 32
1981 Brian Drendel 32
1985 Gregg Farnsworth 32

1990 Lance Pfeifer 32



Batavia Wrestling
30 Win Club (Boys)

Year First Name Last Name Total Wins
2008 Matt McCarter 32
2008 Rocco Wade 32
2010 Joey Shump 32
2016 Seth Winkle 32
2016 Dylan Doranski 32
2021 Kaden Fetterolf 32
2022 Noah Ajazi 32
2023 Asher Sheldon 32
2024 Ben Brown 32
2025 Asher Sheldon 32
1984 Gregg Farnsworth 31
1984 Tom Porch 31
1989 Craig Baker 31
1992 Joe Stancel 31
1994 Tony Redmond 31
2002 Clint Arlis 31
2013 Charlie Smorczewski 31
2014, 2015 Noah Frazier 31
2017 Nick Benson 31
1980 Brian Drendel 30
1986 Jim DeBeers 30
2005 Kevin McFarland 30
2006 Mike Mahan 30
2009 Charlie Ryan 30
2015 Seth Winkle 30
2017 Justin Major 30
2018 Mikey Caliendo 30
2019 Alex Cruz 30
2020 Kaden Fetterolf 30
2020 Riley Woods 30
2021 Ino Garcia 30

2022 Aidan Huck 30



Year
1960
1961, 1962
1963
1966
1975
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978, 1979
1979
1980
1980, 1981
1980
1980, 1981
1980
1980
1981
1981
1982, 83, 84, 85
1982
1983
1983
1985
1986
1987
1989
1989
1990
1990
1993
1994
1998
1999
1999, 2000
2000
2000
2002
2002
2003, 2004
2003
2005, 2007
2005
2005
2006
2006, 2007
2008, 2009, 2010
2008, 2009
2008, 2009
2008
2008
2009

First Name
Danny
Don
Larry
Jack
Dale
Randy
Tom
Jay
Kevin
Joe
Craig
Don
Steve
Gary
Brian
John
Tom
Jim
Tom
Gregg
Ruben
Gary
Tom
Jay
Jim
Tim
Chris
Brett
Lance
Rob
Tony
Andy
Andy
Matt
Matt
Derrick
Greg
Matt
James
Clint
Matt
Jon
Brett
Chris
Mike
Kevin
Logan
Charlie
Danny
Rocco
Matt
Andrew

Batavia Wrestling
Conference Champions (Boys)

Last Name
Teeter
Doenges
Anderson
Hinterlong
Anderson
Keup
Cahill
Leonard
Drendel
Johnson
Rogers
Anderson
DuVall
Farnsworth
Drendel
Major
Miller
Miller
Carlson
Farnsworth
Cooper
Eubanks
Porch
Maxwell
DeBeers
Major
Solfa
Olson
Pfeifer
Major
Redmond
Anderson
Hankes
O'Connell
Weight
Graves
Reardon
Sauter
Ryan
Arlis
Ayers
Escamilla
Bullock
O'Connell
Mahan
McFarland
Arlis
Ryan
Watson
Wade
McCarter
Rudd

Weight Class
95

145, 145
133
HWT
132
138
HWT
132
138
145
112
98

105, 112
119
145, 155
155
HWT
119
132

98, 105,105, 112
155
167
HWT
138
105
132
103
152
103
152
140
189
160
171
215
119
189
160
275

103, 130
119
119
135
189
103

215, 285

103, 112, 119

125, 130

160, 171
135
189
160

Conference
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Little Seven
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie

Suburban Prairie, Western Sun

Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie
Suburban Prairie

Suburban Prairie, Western Sun

Western Sun
Western Sun
Western Sun
Western Sun
Western Sun
Western Sun



Batavia Wrestling
Conference Champions (Boys)

Year First Name Last Name Weight Class Conference
2009 Luis Campos 189 Western Sun
2010 Tyler Patton 135 Western Sun
2011, 2013 Joey Shump 119, 126 Upstate 8
2011 Laren Eustace 140 Upstate 8
2013 Jon Wagner 160 Upstate 8
2014 Connor McKeehan 220 Upstate 8
2015, 2016 Dylan Uzumecki 220 Upstate 8
2016 Michael Doranski 132 Upstate 8
2016 Nick Benson 170 Upstate 8
2017 Seth Winkle 145 Upstate 8
2018, 2020, 2021 Mikey Caliendo 113, 145, 160 Upstate 8, DuKane
2018 Angel Cruz 132 Upstate 8
2018, 2019 Justin Major 138, 152 Upstate 8, DuKane
2019 Andy Posledni 145 DuKane
2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 Kaden Fetterolf 106, 132, 138, 152 DuKane
2020 Riley Woods 138 DuKane
2021, 2022, 2023 Ino Garcia 106, 106, 113 DuKane
2022 Jackson Tonkovich 182 DuKane
2022 Cael Andrews 145 DuKane
2024 Ben Brown 190 DuKane
2025 Kai Enos 113 DuKane
2025 Jack Duraski 132 DuKane
2025 Jack Brown 175 DuKane

2025 Asher Sheldon 215 DuKane



Year
1979
1980
1980, 1981
1980
1980
1981
1981, 1982
1984
1986
1987
1991
1991 & 1992
1998
1998
1999, 2000
2002
2002
2003, 2004, 2005
2003, 2004
2004
2005, 2006
2006
2006, 2007
2008, 2009, 2010
2008
2008, 2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2012
2014
2015, 2016
2018
2019, 2020, 2021
2019

2020, 2021, 2022, 2023

2020, 2021
2020

Batavia Wrestling
State Qualifiers and Placers

First Name Last Name Weight Class Place
Joe Johnson 145 DNP
Don Anderson 98 DNP
Steve DuVall 105, 112 4th, DNP
Gary Farnsworth 119 DNP
Tom Miller 275 DNP
Brian Drendel 155 DNP
Ruben Cooper 167, 155 DNP, 4th
Gregg Farnsworth 105 DNP
Jim DeBeers 105 DNP
Tim Major 132 DNP
Neil Sauter 140 DNP
Josh DeKoyer 160, 152 DNP, DNP
Andy Hankes 160 DNP
Joe Krachala 135 DNP
Matt Weight 215, 215 3rd, 2nd
Matt Sauter 160 4th
James Ryan 275 DNP
Clint Arlis 103, 130, 140 DNP, DNP, DNP
Joey Graves 145, 160 DNP, DNP
Chris O'Connell 171 DNP
Jon Escamilla 119, 119 DNP, DNP
Greg Schroeder 160 6th
Kevin McFarland 215, 285 DNP, DNP
Logan Arlis 103, 112, 119 DNP, 2nd, 3rd
Rocco Wade 130 DNP
Danny Watson 160, 171 DNP, 3rd
Charlie Ryan 130 DNP
Andrew Rudd 160 6th
Joey Shump 103 DNP
Tyler Patton 135 DNP
Augie Watson 152 6th
Anthony Scaccia 138 DNP
Connor McKeehan 220 DNP
Dylan Uzumecki 220, 220 DNP
Andy Posledni 132 DNP
Mikey Caliendo 132, 145, 160 4th, 4th, 1st
Justin Major 152 DNP
Kaden Fetterolf 106, 132, 138, 152 DNP, 5th, 2nd, 4th
Riley Woods 138, 145 DNP, DNP
Alex Richards 220 DNP




Year
2021, 2022, 2023
2021, 2022
2022, 2023, 2024
2022, 2023, 2024
2024
2024, 2025
2025

Batavia Wrestling

State Qualifiers and Placers

First Name

Cael
Jackson
Ino
Aidan
Ben
Asher
Kai

Last Name
Andrews
Tonkovich
Garcia
Huck
Brown
Sheldon
Enos

Weight Class
138, 145, 145

182, 182
106, 113, 120
113, 126, 144

190

215

113

Place
DNP, DNP, 6th
6th, DNP
4th, 6th, 3rd
DNP, DNP, 4th
DNP
DNP, 6th
DNP




Batavia Wrestling
Single Season Records

Record Year First Name
Wins 2023 Kaden
Pins 2017 Joe
Takedowns 2009 Danny
Near Falls 2023 Kaden

Last Name

Fetterolf
Posledni
Watson
Fetterolf

Total
49

260
57



Batavia Wrestling
Career Records

Record Year First Name Last Name
Wins 2020-23 Kaden Fetterolf
Pins 2018-21  Mikey Caliendo

Takedowns 2020-2023 Cael Andrews
Near Falls 2018-21  Mikey Caliendo

Fastest Pin 2025 Cole Hubbard

157
8 seconds



